TLM Series LoRaWAN EndNodeTLM Series LoRaWAN EndNode
Modem with Modbus TCP/RTUModem with Modbus TCP/RTU
Scheduler with 2 x 10/100Base-T(x)Scheduler with 2 x 10/100Base-T(x)
Ports, 1 x RS232 and 1 x RS485 SerialPorts, 1 x RS232 and 1 x RS485 Serial
Ports and/or BPL (Broadband PowerPorts and/or BPL (Broadband Power
Line Link) User ManualLine Link) User Manual
1. About TLM Series LoRaWAN EndNode Modems1. About TLM Series LoRaWAN EndNode Modems
with Modbus TCP/RTU Schedulerwith Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler

00 00 01 00 0c 41
b0 3d 70
12. Ordering Information12. Ordering Information
TLM344:TLM344:  865MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 5-48V (max. 60V) DC Power Input
TLM444:TLM444: 865MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 90 - 265V AC (100 – 370V DC), 47Hz to 63Hz AC Power Input
TLM745:TLM745: 865MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports + 1 x BPL (Broadband Power Line) Link, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 3 Phase AC Power
Input, 110V–240V/50-60Hz
TLM354:TLM354: 868MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 5-48V (max. 60V) DC Power Input
TLM454:TLM454: 868MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 90 - 265V AC (100 – 370V DC), 47Hz to 63Hz AC Power Input
TLM755:TLM755: 868MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports + 1 x BPL (Broadband Power Line) Link, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 3 Phase AC Power
Input, 110V–240V/50-60Hz
TLM364:TLM364: 915MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 5-48V (max. 60V) DC Power Input
TLM464:TLM464: 915MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 90 - 265V AC (100 – 370V DC), 47Hz to 63Hz AC Power Input
TLM765:TLM765: 915MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports + 1 x BPL (Broadband Power Line) Link, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 3 Phase AC Power
Input, 110V–240V/50-60Hz
TLM374:TLM374: 923MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 5-48V (max. 60V) DC Power Input
TLM474:TLM474: 923MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 90 - 265V AC (100 – 370V DC), 47Hz to 63Hz AC Power Input
TLM775:TLM775: 923MHz LoRaWAN EndNode Modem with Modbus TCP/RTU Scheduler, 2x 10/100 T(x)
ETH ports + 1 x BPL (Broadband Power Line) Link, 1 x RS232 & 1 x RS485, 3 Phase AC Power
Input, 110V–240V/50-60Hz
13. Product Selection13. Product Selection
Model Operating
Frequency
5-48V
(max.60V)
DC Power
Input
90 -
265V AC
(100 –
370V DC),
47Hz to
63Hz AC
Power
Input
3 Phase
AC Power
input,
110V–
240V/50-
60Hz AC
Power
Input
2 x
10/100
T(x) ETH
Ports
1 x
RS232
and 1 x
RS485
Serial
Ports
BPL
(Broadband
Power Line)
Link
TLM344 865MHz X   X X
TLM444 865MHz  X  X X
TLM745 865MHz   X X X XTLM354 868MHz X   X X
TLM454 868MHz  X  X X
TLM755 868MHz   X X X X